T42

MODELS

SNTR1900-42 I"ustrated Parts LiSt

Rev #:

Customer Service Number: (855) 693-2582 | www.snapper.com




SNAPPER

Revision History

List of Revisions

Revision Revision Date

Nature of Revision

T42 Lawn Tractor



Joel Hope
Rectangle


i@ 13,

12. [AR[R[®)

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

Labels
REF NO LABEL NO LABEL NAME Unique
1 78501246601 Snapper Logo - Front Hood Badge
2 78501246701 Snapper Logo - Side Hood Label
3 78505148501 Belt Routing
4 78501246801 T42 Logo - Side
5 78505148601 QR Code
6 78505148702 Deck Size
7 78505149401 Do Not Step
8 78501246901 Snapper Logo - Rear
9 78501247001 Snapper Logo - Steering Wheel
10 78505148801 Maintenance
11 78505148902 Safety
12 78500485302 Warning Label 1
13 78500487202 Warning Label 2
14 78505149001 Mow-In-Reverse
15 78505149101 Neutral
16 78505149203 Parking
17 78502321901 Product Identification
18 78500485202 Danger
19 78509240703 Speed Control
20 78509241103 EPA Emissions
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
- Label Kit Qo1 2130200644 Label Kit

T42 Lawn Tractor



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

HOOD ASSEMBLY

AO8

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
2 A26800105502 Self-Tapping Screws
3 21342000270304A Hood Main Body
6 3011305002 Hex Flange Self-Tapping Screws
7 21341001300001A Hood Support Bracket
8 21091002190001A Intake Spacer, Engine
22 2134900004A Seals
PARTS SOLD ASKITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KITPN KIT NAME
1 Hood Air Intake Hood Air Intake
- AD1 2130200585 .
2 Self-Tapping Screws Kit
4 Hood Side Grill - Right
- AD2 2130200586 Right Grill Kit
6 Hex Flange Self-Tapping Screw
5 Hood Side Grill - Left
AD3 2130200587 Left Grill Kit
6 Hex Flange Self-Tapping Screws
2 Self-Tapping Screws
6 Hex Flange Self-Tapping Screws
9 Self-Tapping Screws
10 Headlight Bracket - Left
1 Headlight Bracket - Right
12 LED Light Board
- Front Grill
13 |Headlight Reflector - Left AD4 2130200588 ront Brilt
Assembly Kit
14 Headlight Reflector - Right
15 Headlight Cover - Left
16 Headlight Cover - Right
17 Hood Front Grill
21 Nylone Cable Ties
23 Grill Mounting Cap
6 Hex Flange Self-Tapping Screw Right Hood
- ADS 2130200012 .
19 Hood Bracket - Right Bracket Kit
6 Hex Flange Self-Tapping Screw Left Hood
AD6 2130200013 .
18 Hood Bracket - Left Bracket Kit
6 Hex Flange Self-Tapping Screw Hood Mounting
AD7 2130200589 .
20 Hood Mounting Bracket Kit
24 Hood Assembly AD8 Hood Assembly Kit

T42 Lawn Tractor



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

DECK ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
1 2109600049A V Belt, Mowing Deck
5 2101300242A Right Idler Pulley
10 2133800012A Tension Spring
13 2103900023A Main Idler Pulley
21 2133300038A Discharge Chute Mounting Pin
22 2133800008A Tension Spring
23 A26800900101 E-Clip
32 21335000380304A Mower Deck, Fabricated, 42in.
39 2269800006A B-pin
40 2109800275A B-pin
51 30913070185014 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt
53 H2135200030A Blades, 42in.
56 2135300002A Washer
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
16 M8 x 25 Square Head Bolt
17 Upper Mounting Bracket
18 Side Discharge Cover
19 Lower Mounting Bracket Side Discharge
20 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut BO1 2130200590 Chute Kit
21 Discharge Chute Mounting Pin
22 Tension Spring
23 E-Clip
2 M10 Lock Nut
3 Washer
4 Washer
5 Right Idler Pulley Right Idler Pulley
6 M10 x 45 Hex Head Bolt Bo2 2130200591 Kit
7 Washer
8 Right Idler Mounting Bracket
9 Bushing
2 M10 Lock Nut
% Washer
4 Washer
6 M10 x 45 Hex Head Bolt BO3 2130200592 Main Idln.er Pulley
13 Main Idler Pulley o
14 Sleeve Insert
15 Belt Limit Bracket
38 Washer
39 B-pin
40 B-pin
M Washer B04 2130200593 High_t Deck HEiqht
Adjustment Kit
42 Right Deck Hanger
43 Right Deck Support Arm
44 Pin

T42 Lawn Tractor



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

27 Belt Guard

54 Self-Tapping Screws

PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
2 M10 Lock Nut
38 Washer
39 B-pin
40 B-pin
S e BO5 2130200594 | -€ft Deck Height
Adjustment Kit
44 Pin
45 Left Deck Hanger
46 T Connection Block
47 Left Deck Support Arm
20 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut
28 M8 x 25 Hex Flange Bolt B06 2130200595 Rod Sheath Kit
57 Rod Sheath
48 Deck Wash Port
49 M6 Lock Nut Deck Wash Port
55 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt Bo7 2130200596 Kit
58 O-rings
2 M10 Lock Nut
30 Shoulder Bolt BO8 2130200025 Anti-Sca!p Wheel
31 Anti-Scalp Wheel K
33 M12 Hex Lock Nut
34 M12 Hex Nut
35 Conical Washer
36 |DeckRod B09 2130200180 | DeckFront Rod
37 Pin o
38 Washer
39 B-pin
51 M8 x 20 Hex flange Bolt Blade Spindle
52 Spindle Assembly B10 2130200022 Assembly Kit
20 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut
50 Deck Side Bumper B11 2130200597 Deck Sid?
Bumper Kit
51 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt
24 M8 x 25 Hex Head Bolt
25 Wing Knob
26 Belt Cover B12 2130200598 Belt Guard Kit

T42 Lawn Tractor



Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

LOWER STEERING
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor

NO N W 00 N

C02




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
8 2106500015A Steering Gear
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
1 M10 Lock Nut Steering Drag
= = co1 2130200028 . i
4 Steering Drag Link Link Kit
1 M10 Lock Nut
2 Washer
3 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut
5 Shoulder Bolt
- coz 2130200029 Steering Gear Kit
6 Steering Gear Plate
7 Steering Gear Bushing
8 Steering Gear
9 M10 x 35 Hex Bolt

T42 Lawn Tractor



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

UPPER STEERING
ASSEMBLY

/ ——E02

E03—

 ——E04

24

T42 Lawn Tractor 10




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
1 21091001800001A Steering Wheel Center Cover
13 2136800004A Parking Brake Return Tension Spring
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME

1 Steering Wheel Center Cover
2 |Steering Wheel EO1 2130200601 Steeri"Kg“w"ee'
27 M8 x 25 Hex flange Bolt
3 Upper Steering Shaft
4 Steering Shaft Connector ) ]
5 Lower Steering Shaft E02 2130200602 |Steering Shaft Kit
27 M8 x 25 Hex flange Bolt

Steering Support Mount
7 Support Sleeve
8 Steering Support Bracket
20 M6 x 16 Hec Flange Bolt
21 |M6 Hex Lock Nut E03 2130200641 | Steering Wheel

Support Kit

22 Washer
23 M10 Lock Nut
25 Self-Tapping Screws
26 Self-Tapping Bolts
9 Parking Brake Gear
10 Gasket
1 Cruise Control / Parking Brake Lever
12 M6 x 55 Hex Flange Bolt
14 B-Pin
15 Cruise Control Linkage
16 Cruise Friction Block
17 |shoulder Bolt E04 2130200603 CF:Z::;"&?;ET }’(r ,
18 Self-Tapping Bolt
19 Friction Block Mounting Bracket
21 M6 Hex Lock Nut
24 M8 Hex Lock Nut
28 M5 Hex Lock Nut
29 T-Block
30 Compression Spring

T42 Lawn Tractor

11



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

12

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

12 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt

14 M8 Hex Lock Nut

REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
5 2105300073A Washer
6 2132300005A Hex Bolt
9 21092001090001A Muffler Heat Shield
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
7 Muffler Assembly
- D01 2130200036 Muffler Kit
8 Self-Tapping Screws
9 Muffler Heat Shield Muffler Steel
D02 2130200039 .
13 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt Cover Kit
2 Self-Tapping Screws Fixing Engine
D03 2130200037 .
15 Washer Bolt Kit
4 Electromagnetic Clutch
5  |Washer D04 H2130200599 | Clectromagnetis
m Clutch Kit
6 Hex Bolt
10 Clutch Limit Plate
11 Guide Buckle
D05 2130200600 Clutch limit Kit

T42 Lawn Tractor

13



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

FRONT AXLE
ASSEMBLY

14

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

17 Front Axle Washers

REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
5 3043301006 Front Axle E -Clip
6 2103400005A Front Axle Bushing
7 2133400006A Front Axle
8 3131301002 M6 Zerk Fitting
11 2109100204A Front Axle Cover
14 21033001498 Front Drag Link
15 2131900019A 15" Front Wheel Assembly
17 21093002368 Front Axle Washers

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
1 Large Washer
2 M8 x 45 Hex Flange Bolt
3 Steering Arm
4 Sleeve
5 Front Axle E -Clip 101 2130200615 Steering Arm Kit
6 Front Axle Bushing
16 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt
17 Front Axle Washers
20 M8 Hex Lock Nut
9 Front Pivot Spacer Front
10 M12 x 65 Hex Bolt 102 2130200616 Suspension
18 |M12Hex Lock Nut Pivot Bolt Kit
5 Front Axle E -Clip
6 Spacer Front Suspension

103 2130200043 .

11 Front Axle Cover Spacer Kit
17 Front Axle Washers
12 Right Steering Knuckle Assembly . )
1o 10 Lock Nut 104 2130200044 Right Knucle Kit
13 Left Steering Knuckle Assembly ;
— . 105 2130200045 Left Knuckle Kit
5 Front Axle E -Clip
1 Front Axle Cover 106 2130200046 Knuckle Cap Kit

T42 Lawn Tractor

15



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

FUEL TANK
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor

16




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
1 2109100202A Fuel Tank Cap Assembly
2 2109100161A Fuel Tank Breather Valve
3 2109100175A Air Vent Hose
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
2 Fuel Tank Breather Valve
3 Air Vent Hose
4 Self-Tapping Screws
5 Fuel Tank FO1 2130200604 Fuel Tank Kit
6 Spring Clamp
7 Fuel Hose

T42 Lawn Tractor

17



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

WIRING HARNESS
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor

18




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
3 2108900303A Fuse Holder Assembly
4 2138900139A Positive Cable
5 2138900140A Negative Cable
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
1 Harness Assembly
6 Hex Flange Nut
7 Nylon Cable Ties GO1 2130200605 Wire Harness Kit
8 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt
9 M6 Hex Lock Nut
2 Relay
8 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt G02 2130200103 Relay Kit
9 M6 Hex Lock Nut

T42 Lawn Tractor

19



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

DASHBOARD
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor

20




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO |PART NO PART NAME Unique
1 21341001420001A Dashboard Steering cover
2 2109300213A Key, Ignition
4 2139900049A Electric PTO Switch
5 2108100080A Reverse Switch
6 2138900025A Hour Meter
7 21341001430001A Instrument Panel Cover
20 2109800258A Throttle Cable Assembly
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
2 Ignition Key Ignition Switch
- . Jo1 H2130200052
3 Ignition Switch w/ Key
8 M6 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt
9 Throttle Lever Bracket
10 Throttle Damper
1 Throttle Lever
12 Washer
Jo2 2130200617 | Throttle Lever Kit
13 Large Washer
15 Throttle Lever Handle
16 Throttle Lever Handle Insert
24 Self-Tapping Screws
27 M6 Hex Lock Nut
17 Upper Dash Mounting Bracket Upper Dashboard
: Jo3 2130200054 . -
24 Self-Tapping Screws Mounting Kit
18 Storage Box
- Jo4 2130200055 Storage Box Kit
24 Self-Tapping Screws
19 Lower Dashboard Cover Lower Dashboard
JO5 2130200056 .
24 Self-Tapping Screws Cover Kit
21 Fuel Tank Bracket
Fuel Tank
26 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt JO6 2130200618 .
Support Kit
27 M6 Hex Lock Nut
14 Dashboard Support Plate
22 Hex Step Bolt Dashboard
: Jo7 2130200058 .
23 M10 x 18 Self-Tapping Bolt Support Plate Kit
25 Self-Tapping Bolts

T42 Lawn Tractor

21



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

HEIGHT OF CUT

ASSEMBLY

1

-

—MO1

MO2

2
3

10 —3

T42 Lawn Tractor

22




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
4 2106800736A Torsion Spring
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
1 Handle Trim Piece M1 2130200628 Height Adjustrnent
2 Height Adjustment Handle Handle Kit
3 Cutting Height Adjustment Lever
4 Torsion Spring
5 Cutting Height Adjusmtent Linkage Plate
6 Shoulder Bolt
7 Connecting Rod
8  |Cutting Height Adjustment Rod Assembly Mo02 2130200629 i:}:::ii‘:?:t
9 Cutting Height Adjustment Mounting Bracket
10 B-pin
1 Washer
12 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt
13 M12 Hex Lock Nut

T42 Lawn Tractor

23



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

DRIVE TENSIONER
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor

24




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NAME Unique
4 Drive Idler Pulley
6 Drive V-Pulley, Tension
7 Tension Spring
8 Spring Sleeve
9 Drive Belt
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
1 M10 X 30 Hex Bolt
2 Large Washer
% Drive Tension Plate
4 |Drive Idler Pulley Ko1 2130200619 Dr":;:':‘;':’"
5 Dampening Washer
6 Drive V-Pulley, Tension
10 M10 Lock Nut
T42 Lawn Tractor

25



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

GEAR SELECTOR
ASSEMBLY

T42 Lawn Tractor

26




SNAPPER

17 Brake Pedal Cover

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO |PART NO PART NAME Unique
1 21341001470001A Reverse Pedal Cover
3 2103300290A E-Clip
4 21091001860001A Pedal Bushing
5 21341001460001A Throttle Pedal Cover
15 2139500025A Brake Tension Spring
16 2109800284A Brake Return Tension Spring
17 21091001950001A Brake Pedal Cover
23 2139800012A Reverse Return Torsion Spring
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
1 Reverse Pedal Cover
2 Reverse Pedal
. Lo1 2130200620 Reverse Pedal Kit
3 E-Clip
4 Pedal Bushing
6 B-pin Reverse Lever
Lo2 2130200621 .
7 Reverse Input Rod Input Rod Kit
6 B-pin
10 Gear Selector Connecting Rod
LO3 2130200622 Gear Selector Kit
11 Gear Adapter
23 Reverse Return Torsion Spring
4 Pedal Bushing
5 Throttle Pedal Cover L04 2130200624 | Throttle Pedal Kit
8 Throttle Pedal
6 B-pin e e Throttle Pedal
9 Throttle Input Rod Input Rod Kit
6 B-pin
- LO06 2130200078 Tension Rod Kit
13 Tension Rod
6 B-pin :
Brake C ct
: Lo7 2130200625 | iC onnecting
14 Brake Connecting Rod Rod Kit
18 Pedal Platen(MNA336221-17)
19 Throttle Rod Mounting Bracket Pedal Mounting
- LO8 2130200626 .
20 Brake Rod Mounting Bracket Kit
21 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt
12 Brake Pedal Rod
LO9 2130200627 Brake Pedal Kit

T42 Lawn Tractor

27



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

SEAT ASSEMBLY

|

—NO02




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

REF NO

PART NO

PART NAME

Unique

3022301013 M8 x 20 Hex Socket Screw

30323040025014

M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut

2109300239A M10 x 18 Self - Tapping Bolt

PARTS SOLD AS KITS

REF NO

PART NAME

Unique

KIT

KIT PN

KIT NAME

—_

Seat Assembly

M8 x 20 Hex Socket Screw

M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut

NO1

2130200630

Seat Kit

Seat Tray

Shoulder Bolt

Right Seat Bracket

Left Seat Bracket

M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut

M10 x 18 Self - Tapping Bolt

N02

2130200631

Seat Tray Kit

M8 x 20 Hex Socket Screw

~N| R N o ] B W NN

M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut

NO03

2130200385

Seat Tray
Hardware

T42 Lawn Tractor

29



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

FENDER ASSEMBLY

30

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
1 2109900167A Batter, 12v - 28AH, 230CCA
2 21032004340001A Battery Retainer
3 21091002290001A Battery Tray
4 2103300148A Battery Holster Bracket
7 21092001110304A Rear Decorative Fender
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
5 Height Adjustment Plate Height
13 M6 x 16 Hex Lfange Bolt 001 2130200632 |Adjustment Plate
18 |[M6 Hex Lock Nut Kit
6 Seat Springs
- 002 2130200086 Seat Spring Kit
17 M10 x 18 Self-Tapping Bolt
15 Self-Tapping Bolts
Fender Hard
16 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut 003 ender KiEtlr ware
19 M8 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt
8 Height Adjustment Decorative Cover Height Adjustment
- 004 2130200633 Decorative Cover
14 Self-Tapping Screws Kit
9 Storage Bin Decorative Cover Storage Bin
- 005 2130200634 Decorative Cover
14 Self-Tapping Screws Kit
10 Right Non-Slip Foot Pad
1 Right Footrest Left And Right
006 2130200635 .
12 Left Footrest Foot Rest Kit
20 Left Non-Slip Foot Pad

T42 Lawn Tractor

31



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

ASSEMBLY

REAR AXLE

32

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
6 2131900020A 20 Inch Wheel Assembly
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME

5 Axle Bushing

7 Flat Key

Wl P01 2130200636 Rear Wheel

Retaining Kit

14 E-Clip

15 Dust Cap

2 Drive Belt Limit Plate

16 Limit Switch Drive Belt Limit

P02 H2130200637 .

17 M6 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt Kit

18 M6 Hex Lock Nut

1 Hydrostatic Release Rod Hydrostatic

- P03 2130200638 .

19 B-pin Release Kit

8 Transmission Support Plate

9 Hex Flange Bolt

11 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut P04 2130200639 Transmission .
Support Plate Kit

12 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt

20 Single Sided Adhesive Foam

3 Gear Adjustment Cover

4 Hydro-Gear T2 Hydrostatic Transmission

10 M8 x 70 Hex Flange Bolt P05 2130200640 | Transmission Kit

11 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut

21 Gasket

T42 Lawn Tractor

33



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


SNAPPER

FRAME ASSEMBLY

34

T42 Lawn Tractor




SNAPPER

17 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut

PARTS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
REF NO PART NO PART NAME Unique
14 2109300255A Idler Pulley Assembly
15 2133800006A Tension Spring
PARTS SOLD AS KITS
REF NO PART NAME Unique KIT KIT PN KIT NAME
1 Front Bumper Assembly
2 Bumper End Caps HO1 2130200606 | Front Bumper Kit
3 M8 x 16 Hex Flange Bolt
4 Step Bolt Front Step Bolt
HO2 2130200607 .
17 M8 Hex Lock Nut Kit
6 Hood Attachment Plate, Left
Hood
17 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut HO3 2130200608 Attachment
20 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt Plate, Left Kit
7 Hood Attachment Plate, Right Hood
17 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut HO4 2130200609 Attachment
20 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt Plate, Right Kit
10 Limit Switch
. HO5 H2130200100 Limit Switch Kit
24 Self-Tapping Bolts
11 Pedal Support Bracket, Left
17 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut HO6 2130200610 Pedal SUPP'?"‘.
Bracket, Left Kit
20 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt
12 Pedal Support Bracket, Right
17 M8 Hex Lock Nut HO7 2130200611 Pl e
Bracket, Right Kit
20 M8 x 20 Hex Flange Bolt
13 Idler Mounting Bracket
14 Idler Pulley Assembly
17 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut
20  |M8x 20 Hex Flange Bolt Hos 2130200612 \dler Pulley
Assembly Kit
21 M10 x 35 Hex Head Bolt
22 Washer
23 M10 Lock Nut
17 M8 Hex Flange Lock Nut
HO9 2130200613 Rear Step Bolt Kit
19 Step Bolt
16 Tension Spring Bolt Tension Spring
H10 2130200614

Bolt Kit

T42 Lawn Tractor

35



Joel Hope
Rectangle

Joel Hope
Rectangle


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



